
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, November 01, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Kim IngrahamJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2B

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20041 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinT2B

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20035 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20023 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20011 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20010 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20008 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

20006 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonT2B

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20003 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoT2B

20040 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20032 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20031 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookT2B

16024 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16022 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley T2B

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

16011 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16005 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenT2B

16002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16046 Van, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2BP

16040 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16031 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12007 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12013 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12012 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8020 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonT2B

8012 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaT2B

8004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24011 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24010 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24007 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24004 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24003 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonAXA

20005 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXA

20003 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, November 01, 2014

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPA

20027 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20024 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20023 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20022 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20020 Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXB

20019 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20018 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20017 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20011 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20010 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20009 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20008 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20007 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20033 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20032 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20031 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20030 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20029 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16004 Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXA

16003 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXA

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16032 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPA

16031 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

16030 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16028 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16027 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16026 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16025 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16024 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16022 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley AXB

16021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16020 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXB

16019 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16018 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16017 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16016 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16015 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16014 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16011 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16010 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16007 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16006 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16040 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16039 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16036 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXPB

16035 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16034 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16033 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12001 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXA

12012 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPA

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12007 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12015 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12013 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, November 01, 2014

8001 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

8015 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPA

8014 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8012 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8009 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXB

8008 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8007 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8006 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8003 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8018 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8017 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

8016 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20037 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonOA

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

OA

20035 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20034 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20040 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOA

16043 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

16042 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookOA

16041 Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

8020 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNAB

20043 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20042 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAB

16046 Van, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24010 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24007 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24003 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20006 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonAXJA

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, November 01, 2014

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20027 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20024 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20023 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20022 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20020 Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXJB

20018 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20017 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20009 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20008 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20007 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20005 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20003 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20033 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20032 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20031 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20030 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20029 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJA

16020 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJA

16018 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJA

16006 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16004 Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXJA

16003 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16032 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPA

16031 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

16030 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16028 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16027 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16026 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16025 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16024 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16022 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley AXJB

16021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16019 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16017 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16016 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16015 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16014 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16011 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16010 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16007 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16040 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16039 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16036 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAJPB

16035 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAJPB

16034 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16033 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJA

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12001 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJA

12012 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12007 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12015 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12013 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

8015 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8014 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8012 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8010 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8009 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXJB

8008 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8007 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8003 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8018 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8017 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

8016 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOAJ

24002 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinOAJ

20039 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

OAJ

20034 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOAJ

20040 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

16042 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookOAJ

16002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

8020 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOAJ

8006 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

OJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kim IngrahamJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonNAJB

20035 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

20043 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonNAJB

16045 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAJB

16046 Van, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


